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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
7/29/2024

Check only if appropriate ; Amended Filing

Campaign Candidate Name: Dorothy Goodman

Finance Address: 2662 X4 Rd
Filing Report Address2:

City: Sabetha Zip: 66534 County: Nemaha

Home Phone: (785) 285-1977 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 62

iSUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 ? CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

31 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

: 43 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

6HN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

71 OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$0.00

$2,420.00!

$2,420.00

$2,178.501

$241.501

$4,658.96^

4658.96

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 2:37:46 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Mathew Bachtold

Print this form or Go Back



PrmUhis form or Go Back

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Dorothy Goodman

Date

07/18/24

07/18/24

07/12/24

06/27/24

06/27/24

06/19/24

06/11/24

06/11/24

06/06/24

06/03/24

05/03/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Joan Haverkamp
160696THRd
Goff KS 66428

Anne Moser
1678 200th Rd
Bem KS 66408

Nicole Pfrang
1562 State Hwy 9
Goff KS 66428

Nancy Manche
404 320th St
Morrill KS 66515

Mathew Bachtold
703 S 12th St
Sabetha KS 66534

Dannie Scott

1010 Jefferson St
Sabetha KS 66534

Ray Bachelor
2375 192ND Rd
Sabetha KS 66534

Jean Bachelor
2375 192ND St
Sabetha KS 66534

Beverly Goodman
160 290th St
Sabetha KS 66534

Beverly Montgomery
2811 U Road
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman

2662 X4 Road
Sabetha KS 66534

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-

funds. Other

Check

Check

Check

Check

Cash

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

^ash

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Business Owner

Music Teacher

Cattlewoman

Mail Carrier

Pastor

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Farmer

Retired

Amountmount

$100.00

$200.00

$300.00

$200.00

$20.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$100.00

$200.00

$200.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

$2420.00

$0
$0
$0



$2420.001TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Dorothy Goodman

Date

07/16/24

07/09/24

07/04/24

06/28/24

05/29/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

05/16/24

05/02/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

Newspaper Ad

Campaign T-Shirts

Candy for parade

July Website Hosting

June Website Hosting

Yard Signs

Door Hangers

DiscountMugs Order

Campaign Pencils

Website Domain and

Hosting

Value of
In-Kind
Contribution

$110.40

$258.12

$28.67

$29.00

$29.00

$2,692.05

$160.55

$1,223.17!

$128.00

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL ?KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$4658.96!

$01
$4658.96
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Dorothy Goodman

Date

07/18/24

07/02/24

07/02/24

06/04/24

06/04/24

06/04/24

06/04/24

Name and Address

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Custom Life

1827GracelandDr
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Harland Clarke

15955 La Cantera Parkway
San Antonio TX 78256

Brown County Clerk
601 Oregon St
Ste 202
Hiawatha KS 66434

Jackson County Clerk
400 New York Ave
Ste201
Holton KS 66436

Nemaha County Clerk
607 Nemaha St
Seneca KS 66538

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Reimbursement Email Advertisement

Yard signs Large campaign signs

Reimbursement Campaign brochures

Printing Checks for Campaign

Voter file Brown County Voter List

Voter file Jackson County voter list

Voter file Nemaha County Voter File

Amount

$750.00

$662.99

$632.08

$33.00

$38.18

$15.12

$47.13

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$2178.50

$0
$2178.50
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SCHEDULE D

OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Candidate: Dorothy Goodman

Date

07/16/24

07/09/24

07/04/24

06/28/24

05/29/24

05/18/24

05/18/24

05/16/24

05/02/24

Name and Address

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Dorothy Goodman
2662 X4 RD
Sabetha KS 66534

Nature of Account
or Loan Payable
or Loan Receivable

Loan for newspaper ad

Loan for campaign shirts

Loan for parade candy

Loan for website hosting

Loan for website hosting

Loan for door hangers

Loan for small yard signs

Loan for campaign pencils

Loan for website

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Balance at Close of

Period

$110.40

$258.12

$28.67

$29.00

$29.00

$160.55

$2,692.05

$1,223.17

$128.00

$4,658.96
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