#### Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 7/29/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

#### Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Candidate Name: Dorothy Goodman Finance Address: 2662 X4 Rd

Filing Report Address2:

City: Sabetha Zip: 66534 County: Nemaha

Home Phone: (785) 285-1977 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 62

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2024 through 7/25/2024)

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$0.00
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$2,420.00
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$2,420.00
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$2,178.50
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$241.50
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$4,658.96
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	4658.96

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 7/27/2024 2:37:46 PM Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Mathew Bachtold

# SCHEDULE A

# **CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS**

# Candidate: Dorothy Goodman

	Name and Address of Contributor	<b>Type of Payment</b>	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
Date		Cash, Check, Loan, E- funds, Other		
07/18/24	Joan Haverkamp 1606 96TH Rd Goff KS 66428	Check	Business Owner	\$100.00
07/18/24	Anne Moser 1678 200th Rd Bern KS 66408	Check	Music Teacher	\$200.00
07/12/24	Nicole Pfrang 1562 State Hwy 9 Goff KS 66428	Check	Cattlewoman	\$300.00
06/27/24	Nancy Manche 404 320th St Morrill KS 66515	Check	Mail Carrier	\$200.00
06/27/24	Mathew Bachtold 703 S 12th St Sabetha KS 66534	Cash	Pastor	\$20.00
06/19/24	Dannie Scott 1010 Jefferson St Sabetha KS 66534	Check	Retired	\$100.00
06/11/24	Ray Bachelor 2375 192ND Rd Sabetha KS 66534	Check	Retired	\$500.00
06/11/24	Jean Bachelor 2375 192ND St Sabetha KS 66534	Check	Retired	\$500.00
06/06/24	Beverly Goodman 160 290th St Sabetha KS 66534	Check	Retired	\$100.00
06/03/24	Beverly Montgomery 2811 U Road Sabetha KS 66534	Check	Farmer	\$200.00
05/03/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 Road Sabetha KS 66534	Cash	Retired	\$200.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$2420.00
Total Unit	emized Contributions (\$50	or less)		\$0
Sale of Po	litical Materials (Unitemize	ed)		\$0
Total Cont	tributions When Contributo	r Not Known		\$0

### **SCHEDULE B**

# **IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS**

#### Candidate: Dorothy Goodman

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
07/16/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	Newspaper Ad	\$110.40
07/09/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	Campaign T-Shirts	\$258.12
07/04/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	Candy for parade	\$28.67
06/28/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	July Website Hosting	\$29.00
05/29/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	June Website Hosting	\$29.00
05/18/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	Yard Signs	\$2,692.05
05/18/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	Door Hangers	\$160.55
05/16/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	DiscountMugs Order Campaign Pencils	\$1,223.17
05/02/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Retired	Website Domain and Hosting	\$128.00
Total Item	ized (over \$100) In-Kind (	Contributions		\$4658.96
Total Unit	emized (\$100 or less) In-K	ind Contributions		\$0
TOTAL IN	N-KIND CONTRIBUTION	IS THIS PERIOD		\$4658.96

#### SCHEDULE C

# **EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS**

# Candidate: Dorothy Goodman

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
07/18/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Reimbursement Email Advertisement	\$750.00
07/02/24	Custom Life 1827 Graceland Dr Sabetha KS 66534	Yard signs Large campaign signs	\$662.99
07/02/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Reimbursement Campaign brochures	\$632.08
06/04/24	Harland Clarke 15955 La Cantera Parkway San Antonio TX 78256	Printing Checks for Campaign	\$33.00
06/04/24	Brown County Clerk 601 Oregon St Ste 202 Hiawatha KS 66434	Voter file Brown County Voter List	\$38.18
06/04/24	Jackson County Clerk 400 New York Ave Ste 201 Holton KS 66436	Voter file Jackson County voter list	\$15.12
06/04/24	Nemaha County Clerk 607 Nemaha St Seneca KS 66538	Voter file Nemaha County Voter File	\$47.13
Total Itemi	zed Expenditures This Period		\$2178.50
Total Unite	mized Expenditures of \$50 or less		\$0
TOTAL EX	<b>(PENDITURES &amp; OTHER DISBU</b>	RSEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$2178.50

### **SCHEDULE D**

# **OTHER TRANSACTIONS**

# Candidate: Dorothy Goodman

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
07/16/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for newspaper ad	\$110.40
07/09/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for campaign shirts	\$258.12
07/04/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for parade candy	\$28.67
06/28/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for website hosting	\$29.00
05/29/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for website hosting	\$29.00
05/18/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for door hangers	\$160.55
05/18/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for small yard signs	\$2,692.05
05/16/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for campaign pencils	\$1,223.17
05/02/24	Dorothy Goodman 2662 X4 RD Sabetha KS 66534	Loan for website	\$128.00
TOTAL OT	HER TRANSACTIONS		\$4,658.96